NOTE 1:  V+ and V- can have maximum magnitudes of 7V, but their absolute difference cannot exceed 13V.
These are stress ratings only and functional operation
of the device at these ratings or any other above those
indicated in the operation sections of the specifi cations
below is not implied. Exposure to absolute maximum
rating conditions for extended periods of time may
affect reliability and cause permanent damage to the
device.

ORDERING INFORMATION
Note: "/TR" is for tape and Reel option. "-L" is for lead free packaging
Part Number Temp. Range Package
SP3222EBCA-L 0°C to +70°C 20 Pin SSOP
SP3222EBCA-L/TR 0°C to +70°C 20 Pin SSOP
SP3222EBCT-L 0°C to +70°C 18 Pin WSOIC
SP3222EBCT-L/TR 0°C to +70°C 18 Pin WSOIC
SP3222EBCY-L 0°C to +70°C 20 Pin TSSOP
SP3222EBCY-L/TR 0°C to +70°C 20 Pin TSSOP
SP3222EBEA-L -40°C to +85°C 20 Pin SSOP
SP3222EBEA-L/TR -40°C to +85°C 20 Pin SSOP
SP3222EBET-L -40°C to +85°C 18 Pin WSOIC
SP3222EBET-L/TR -40°C to +85°C 18 Pin WSOIC
SP3222EBEY-L -40°C to +85°C 20 Pin TSSOP
SP3222EBEY-L/TR -40°C to +85°C 20 Pin TSSOP
Part Number Temp. Range Package
SP3232EBCA-L 0°C to +70°C 16 Pin SSOP
SP3232EBCA-L/TR 0°C to +70°C 16 Pin SSOP
SP3232EBCN-L 0°C to +70°C 16 Pin NSOIC
SP3232EBCN-L/TR 0°C to +70°C 16 Pin NSOIC
SP3232EBCT-L 0°C to +70°C 16 Pin WSOIC
SP3232EBCT-L/TR 0°C to +70°C 16 Pin WSOIC
SP3232EBCY-L 0°C to +70°C 16 Pin TSSOP
SP3232EBCY-L/TR 0°C to +70°C 16 Pin TSSOP
SP3232EBEA-L -40°C to +85°C 16 Pin SSOP
SP3232EBEA-L/TR -40°C to +85°C 16 Pin SSOP
SP3232EBEN-L -40°C to +85°C 16 Pin NSOIC
SP3232EBEN-L/TR -40°C to +85°C 16 Pin NSOIC
SP3232EBET-L -40°C to +85°C 16 Pin WSOIC
SP3232EBET-L/TR -40°C to +85°C 16 Pin WSOIC
SP3232EBEY-L -40°C to +85°C 16 Pin TSSOP
SP3232EBEY-L/TR -40°C to +85°C 16 Pin TSSOP
SP3232EBER-L -40°C to +85°C 16 Pin QFN
SP3232EBER-L/TR -40°C to +85°C 16 Pin QFN
22
Exar Corporation 48720 Kato Road, Fremont CA, 94538 • 510-668-7000 • www.exar.com       SP3222EB/SP3232EB_106_022316
Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.